DMV VPT Collections for May, 2018

Collected 6/12/18

l

Acct # Vendor Name Applied To JE Deblt | JE Credit
10-211066 |Town of Watha DMV CURRENT 52.66
10-211053 |Town of St. Helena DMV CURRENT 108.58
10-211062 |Town of Burcaw DMV CURRENT 16,635.72
26-310032 |Scotts HIll Fire DMV CURRENT -
26-310021 |Pender Central Fire DMV CURRENT 3,398.75
27-310022 |Sloop Polnt Fire DMV CURRENT 11,570.86
26-310023 |Mapel HIll Fire DMV CURRENT 443.99
28-310024 |Rocky Point Fire DMV CURRENT 5,687.94
27-310025 Long Creek Fira DMV CURRENT 3,670.88
28-310026 |Shiloh Fire ' DMV CURRENT 1,103.50
26-310027 |Penderlea Fire DMV CURRENT 1,816.14
26-310028 |Atkinson Fire DMV CURRENT 1,689.26
27-310029 |Hampstead Fire DMV CURRENT 7,223.06
27-310032 |Scotis Hill Flre DMV CURRENT 2,005.39
26-310033 |Northeast Pender Fire DMV CURRENT 1,403.99
26-310034 |Penderlea Dupiin DMV CURRENT 206.84
10-318000 |PENDER COUNTY DMV CURRENT 365,089.58

455-401811 |Pender Co. Veh Tax Coll Fees 12,626.40
10-328000 |Pender Co Int. Earned 2,782.79
10-328000 |Pender Co Int. Earned 404.88
27-310000 |Pender EMS DMV CURRENT 47 917.07.
10-211057 | Town of Atkinson DMV CURRENT 586.16
10-211058 |Town of Surf City DMV CURRENT 10,348.34
10-211059 |Town of Topsall Beach DMV CURRENT 2,150.56

00-101000 |Vehicle Collections May, 2018 474,961.73
51-212100 |Vehicle Refunds 1,851.90

00-101000 |Vehicle Collections (Int Earned) 530.71
JE Totals 488,127.84 | 488,127.84
0.00

Prepared by K Leonard
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Jurisdiction

JURSPENDEC49
JURSPENDEC50
JURSPENDECS2
JURSPENDEF21
JURSPENDEF22

JURSPENDEF25
JURSPENDEF26
JURSPENDEF27
JURSPENDEF28
JURSPENDEF29
JURSPENDEF31
JURSPENDEF32
JURSPENDEF33
JURSPENDEGO1
JURSPENDER40
JURSPENDEVS{
JURSPENDEV53
JURSPENDEV54

JURSPENDEF23
JURSPENDEF24

Report Dete 6/15/2018 3:50:47 PM

North Carolina Vehicle Tax System

NCVTS Net Distribution Report

$7.461.28
$2,051.50
 §i 43671

558020801
$49 345, 33:
"$604. 69

. $10,440. 10!‘

$221nos*
$488,717.28

~$215.30]

(81134.50)
($150.43)
($4 73).

$1 82.81
(Nona);
($1845.76)

(None);
($8.14)

(Nona)

$1 876. 72|

(None)i
(None)x

_ (None);
$1,878.72

DMV [nterest

Refund (8)

NetLevy (3)

' (None)‘

(Nona){
(Nore)
* (Nons)

a72) 8175000

$1,140.67

(Nore)

(None)

(None) $10,683.88

(None)

($24.62) $491,854.92

Report Parameters

$1,875.85
$1,743.33
$7.470.33
§2,074.43

"~ §216:30
(§14.58)] $367,847.30
($2 02)s $49,560.87

$603 36

$2,228.43




May 2018 Pending Refund ; ;
Rep‘fm ¢ North Carolina Vehicle Tax System
NCVTS Pending Refund report

Tax Jurisdiction District Type [Net Change
OVERPAYMENT\Refund @ |}
&g Gty §0.00|
G50 ‘City $0.00!
C52 City (§668.77);
F11 FiRE " §0.00
F21 FIRE " §0.24
F22 FIRE (§70.01)
F23 . FIRE $3.62
F24 | FIRE $26.56
F25 FIRE ' {§7.86)
F26 FIRE " (32.25)
Fz7 1 FRE §771
F28 FiRE - $2.92
F29 FIRE ($30.58)
F31 FIRE " §0.00
F32 . FIRE §6.84!
F33 FIRE $0.00
Go1 Govt | ($1,130.33);
R40 FIRE | ($151.07)
V1 Gy | (a7
V53 City i $182.81
v54 City $0.00;
TOTAL ($1,851.90)

Check total 0



Recorded 6/15

May 2018
LRP Fees
Jurisdiction Code | LPR Fees
Town of Watha C49 .
Town of St. Helena C50 0.58
Town of Burgaw C52 167.74
Scotts HIll Fire F11 -
Pender Central Flre F21 11.10
Sloop Point Fire F22 50.58
Mapel Hill Fire F23 1.24
Rocky Point Fire F24 26.05
Long Creek Fire F25 14.22
Shiloh Fire F26 5.52
Penderlea Flre F27 7.13
Atkinson Fire F28 3.89
Hampstead Fire F29 40.34
Scotts Hill Fire F31 8.00
Northeast Pender Fire F32 4.75
Penderlea Duglin F33 2.42
PENDER COUNTY Go1 1,845.30
Pender EMS R40 220.98
Town of Atkinson V51 -
Town of Surf Clty V53 33.97
Town of Topsail Beach | v54 2.30
22486.11
2248.11

(from remittance advice)

0.00%
0.03%
7.47%
0.00%
0.49%
2,28%
0.08%
1.16%
0.63%
0.25%
0.32%
0.17%
1.80%
0.36%
0.21%
0.11%
73.26%
9.84%
0.00%
151%
0.10%
100.00%



Recorded 6/15

May-18
Overhead Fees
Vendor Name Jurisdiction | Bllling Fees
Town of Watha C49 1.41
Town of St. Helena C50 5.35
Town of Burgaw Cs2 468.76
Scotts Hill Fire F11 -
Pender Central Fire F21 91.49
Sloop Point Fire F22 313.67
Mapel Hill Fire F23 11.83
Rocky Point Fire F24 140.83
Long Creek Fire F25 98.89
Shiloh Fire F26 29,79
Penderlea Fire F21 48.84
Atkinson Fire F28 45,35
Hampstead Fire F29 195.95
Scotts Hill Fire F31 54.06
Northeast Pender Fire |F32 37.64
Penderlea Duplin F33 5.61
PENDER COUNTY Go1 9,616.13
Pender EMS R40 1,295.58
Town of Atkinson V61 15.85
Town of Surf City v53 273.92
Town of Topsail Beach |V64 58.07
12818.02
numbers taken from remiftance advice 12818.02
0.00

sent from State DOT

0.01%
0.04%
3.86%.
0.00%

0.71%

2.45%

0.09%

1.17%

0.77%

0.23%-
0.38%.
0.36%

1.53%

0.42%

0.20%

0.04%
75.02%
10.11%
0.12%

2.14%

0.45%

1.00



May 2018 Recorded 6/15

Credit/Debit Card Fees
Jurisdiction Code

Town of Watha C40
Town of St. Helena C50
Town of Burgaw Ccs2
Scotis Hill Flre F11
Pender Central Fire F21
Sloop Point Fire F22
Mapel Hill Fire F23
Rocky Point Fire F24
Long Creek Fire F25
Shlloh Fire F26
Penderlea Fire F27
Atkinson Fire F28
Hampstead Fire F29
Scotts Hlll Flre F31
Northeast Pender Fire F32
Penderlea Dugplin F33
PENDER COUNTY Go1
Pender EMS R40
Town of Atkinson V51
Town of Surf City V53
Town of Topsail Beach | V54

{from remittance advice}



5/2018 Recorded 6/15

Interest Earned
Vendor Name Jurlsdiction | int. Earned
Town of Watha C40 0.06 0.01%
Town of St. Helena C60 0.23 0.04%
Town of Burgaw Cb2 19.73 3.86%
Scotts Hill Fire F11 -. 0.00%
Pender Central Fire F21 3.85 0.71%
Sloop Point Fire F22 13.21 2.45%
Mapel Hill Fire F23 0.50 0.09%
Rocky Point Fire F24 6.31 1.17%
Long Creek Fire F25 4.16 0.77%
Shiioh Fire F26 1.25 0.23%
Penderiea Fire F27 2.06 0.38%
Atkinson Fire F28 1.91 0.35%
Hampstead Fire F29 8.25 1.53%
Scotts Hill Fire F31 2.28 0.42%
Northeast Pender Fire |F32 1.58 0.28%
Penderiea Duplin F33 0.24 0.04%
PENDER COUNTY GOo1 404.88 76.02%
Pender EMS R40 54.56 10.11%
Town of Atkinson V51 0.67 0.12%
Town of Surf City V63 11.53 2.14%
Town of Topsall Beach |V54 2.45 0.45%
100.00%
530.71
numbers taken from remittance advice 530.71

sent from State DOT



Phone: 919-T07-4305
Fax: 919-733-0247

Intemet: www. nodnt ory

Remittance
Advice

NC Department of Transportation
1574 Mall Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1514

| Vendor Address '| e, o A c |

‘ NC Department of Transportation
1514 Mall Service Center ‘

| PENDER COUNTY
Raleigh, NC 27609-1514

PO Box 1578
BURGAW NC 28425 |

‘Vendor No.: 20188
Payment Date: 06/12/2018
Notiflcation: The items listed below have been settled by ACH payment 2003280885
to your account at BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
1 of 1
Account/invoice Inveles DOT Tracking # PO/Contract # | Gross Involce
Number Date . Remarks Amount* Discount | Net Amount*
!
MAY18P0S 05/31/2018 | 1905768600 CC 1,756.94- o.oo| 1,756.84-
POS Credit Card MAY 18 e
MAY18PPFEES 05/31/2018 | 1905768790 72.12; 0.00 7212
DLPAFEEMAY18 05/31/2018 | 1905764368 361.40- 0.00 361.40-
| LPA 1.30 LRP Fee May 18
DMVMAY18VTSI 05/31/2018 | 1805768885 24.82- 0.00 ‘ 24.ez-|
DMV May 18 VTS Intereat —_—
Refund |
| DMVMAY2018COL | 05/31/2018 | 1805764168 | o} b 1.266.70- o.oo| 1.253.7o-|
DMV .71 May 18 Collect Fee
LPAFEEMAY2018 06/31/2018 | 1005764268 ‘ O} H 4,163 40 0.00 4,183.40-
LPA 1.08 Renewal May 18 |
LRPCOSTMAY201 | 05/31/2018 | 1905763988 Oli 224.50- 0.00 224.50-
LRP Cost .50 T Stkr May 18
MAY1BINTERNET 05/31/2018 | 1805768590 LRE 1.884.71- o.oo| 1.ea4.71-|
internet VPT CC Fee MAY 18
MAY1BCOLLECTIO | 05/31/2018 | 1905769095 . M | 401,854.02 0.00 491,854.92
| VPT Collections May 18 |
OVERHEADMAY201 | 06/31/2018 | 1905764068 _ Ol 7.148.80- 0.00 7,148.80-
Overhend Fee 1.24 May 18
‘ Total .....coovvnienimmmnmnasannine q 474,961.73
| | LRF 2,346, 1] |
OIH_ ‘1.?5‘%.03'
‘ CccC Lead.o&




NC Department of Transportation Phone: 919-707-4305

1514 Mall Service Center Fax: 919-733-9247
Raleigh, NC 27699-1514 intemet: www.nodof.org
Renmittance
Advice
[ T ) —— i T
Vendor Addrass Correspondence Address
NC Department of Transportation
PENDER COUNTY 1514 Malil Service Center
PO Box 1578 Raleigh, NC 27699-1514

BURGAW NC 28425

Vendor No.: 20198

Payment Date: 08/13/2018

Notiflcation: The Items listed below have been settled by ACH payment 2003281659
to your account at BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

1 of 1
Account/involce | Involce DOT Tracking # PO/Contract # | Gross Involce
Number Date . | Remars ‘ Amount* Discount | Net Amount*

I
MAY2018INTERES | 08/12/2018 1005777124 539.71 0.00 539.71
City Depoeit Interest May 2018 |
TOAl 1vevvrmrearsrnrsrersssnasrasnes $ 539.71
e
{ avsa

T1Yy,89




